SV VE	FOWN OF PENFIELD PLANNING DEPARTMENT APPLICATION FORM
-------	---

APPLICATION TYPE		Reviewed by:
Sketch Plan	Administrative Site Plan	V Planning Board
V Preliminary/Final Site Plan	Conditional Use Permit	Town Board
Preliminary/Final Subdivision		Planning Dept. (Admin. Only)

.

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name:	PCC Shop Building				
Project Address:	1784 Jackson Road				
City, State, ZIP:	Penfield, NY 14526				
Project Description	PCC Shop Building ne	PCC Shop Building near other maintenance structures			
Parcel Tax ID#: 12	4.020-1-40.1				
Zoning District: RR-1 Rural Residential			Project Size (acres):	188.60	
Owner(s) Name:	Penfield Country Club INC				
Mailing Address:	1784 Jackson Road, Penfield N	Y 14526	· · · · ·	· · · · ·	
Email:	tom@penfieldcc.org	- -		······································	
Phone:	(585) 377-1240				
A marking a f Niemaa	Penfield Country Club INC				
Applicant Name: Address:	1784 Jackson Road, Penfield N	Y 14526			
Email:	tom@penfieldcc.org				
Phone:	(585)377-1240	<u> </u>			
Applicant Signatur			Date:	30/21	
Agent/Engineer:	Gregory W. McMahon	<u> </u>			
Company:	McMahon LaRue Associates, P	С			
Address:	22 Holt Road Webster, NY 14580				
Email:	GmcMahon@McMahon-LaRue	mcMahon@McMahon-LaRue.com			
Phone:	(585) 436-1080				
APPLICATION	FEES				
Planning Review	Fee	\$ 500.00			
Engineering Review Fee \$ 365.00 441.00					
Check # 4744- \$ 86500 Total \$ 865.00 941.00					
······	s Table for \$\$ Amounts	······			
FOR OFFICE U					
Application #	21 P-0026	Date Recieved:	07/02/21		
	Town of Per (585) 340-86	nfield, 3100 Atlantic A 40 ● planning@penfi	venue, Penfield, NY 14526 eld.org • www.penfield.org	5	



Engineers & Surveyors

July 2, 2021

Town of Penfield 3100 Atlantic Ave. Penfield, NY 14526

Attn: Town Planning Board

Re: Penfield Country Club 1784 Jackson Road

Dear Mr. Chairman and Members of the Board,

Enclosed for your review are application materials for preliminary/final Site Plan Approval. The applicant and property owner is Penfield Country Club Inc. Golf courses are conditionally permitted uses in Penfield and any modifications made to them requires a change to the Conditional Use Permit.

The project includes the construction of a 2,520 sq. ft. metal maintenance building to serve the expanding needs of the Grounds Department. The site of the proposed building is largely gravel covered and is used for equipment storage. The structure will be served by existing utilities available in adjoining buildings and will require no new public connections.

The applicant is proposing to proceed with this work immediately upon receiving Town approvals. Other than Town approvals, no other approvals or permits are required. The work area is not within Town EPOD's

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me.

Very truly yours, Grego McMahon, P.E.

xc: Mark Chester - Nichols Construction Team

